SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
CUSTOMER
CUST. PART NO.
CUST. DOC. REV.
DESCRIPTION  CHIP INDUCTORS(RoHS+H.F.)
SAMPLE LOT NO.
PART NO.  ML160808H-XXXX-LRH
DOC. REV.  ORIG

Tolerance
Q
MIN.
L,Q Test Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
MIN.
DC Resistance
(Ω)
MAX.
Irms
(mA)
MAX.
ML160808H-1N0□-LRH 1.0 S 8 100 10000 0.05 1000
ML160808H-1N2□-LRH 1.2 S 8 100 10000 0.05 1000
ML160808H-1N5□-LRH 1.5 S 8 100 10000 0.10 1000
ML160808H-1N8□-LRH 1.8 S 8 100 10000 0.10 1000
ML160808H-2N2□-LRH 2.2 S 8 100 8000 0.10 1000
ML160808H-2N7□-LRH 2.7 S 10 100 7000 0.13 1000
ML160808H-3N3□-LRH 3.3 S 10 100 6000 0.13 1000
ML160808H-3N9□-LRH 3.9 S 10 100 6000 0.15 1000
ML160808H-4N7□-LRH 4.7 S 10 100 5000 0.20 1000
ML160808H-5N6□-LRH 5.6 S 10 100 4000 0.23 600
ML160808H-6N8□-LRH 6.8 J 10 100 4000 0.25 600
ML160808H-8N2□-LRH 8.2 J 10 100 3500 0.28 600
ML160808H-10N□-LRH 10 J 12 100 3400 0.30 600
ML160808H-12N□-LRH 12 J 12 100 2600 0.35 600
ML160808H-15N□-LRH 15 J 12 100 2300 0.40 600
ML160808H-18N□-LRH 18 J 12 100 2000 0.45 600
ML160808H-22N□-LRH 22 J 12 100 1600 0.50 600
ML160808H-27N□-LRH 27 J 12 100 1400 0.55 600
ML160808H-33N□-LRH 33 J 12 100 1200 0.60 600
ML160808H-39N□-LRH 39 J 12 100 1100 0.65 500
ML160808H-47N□-LRH 47 J 12 100 900 0.70 500
UNIT: mm
 DIM. TOL.
M1 1.6 ±0.15
M2 0.8 ±0.15

Inductance
Tolerance
Q
MIN.
L,Q Test Frequency
(MHz)
SRF
(MHz)
MIN.
DC Resistance
(Ω)
MAX.
Irms
(mA)
MAX.
ML160808H-56N□-LRH 56 J 12 100 900 0.75 500
ML160808H-68N□-LRH 68 J 12 100 700 0.85 400
ML160808H-82N□-LRH 82 J 12 100 600 0.95 300
ML160808H-R10□-LRH 100 J 12 100 600 1.00 300
ML160808H-R12□-LRH 120 J 8 50 500 1.20 300
ML160808H-R15□-LRH 150 J 8 50 500 1.20 300
ML160808H-R18□-LRH 180 J 8 50 400 1.30 300
ML160808H-R22□-LRH 220 J 8 50 400 1.50 300
ML160808H-R27□-LRH 270 J 8 50 400 1.90 200